P1900018141

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	me)
(Dc	ocument Number)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Or	nly



10/04/15--01010--021 \*\*78.75

2019 OCT -4 PH 1: 10 SECRETINAY OF STATE TULL/WESSEE, FL

N CULUC'

# **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

**\$70.00** Filing Fee S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ■ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

ROBERT J. SLAMA, PA

Name (Printed or typed)

6817 SOUTHPOINT PKWY STE 2504

Address

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32216

City, State & Zip

904 296-1050

Daytime Telephone number

SUPPORT@ROBERTJSLAMAPA.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

FUED

2019 OCT -4 PH 1: 10

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLARIAGDEE, FL

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

JAYDEN, INC.

(In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, Florida Statutes)

### ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation ("Corporation") is "JAYDEN, INC."

### <u>ARTICLE II</u>

The street address of the principal office and mailing address of the Corporation is 6580A, Crooked Creek Lane, St. Augustine, FL 32095.

#### ARTICLE III

The corporation is formed for the specific purpose of providing a trucking service for thirdparty vendors. The corporation may invest any funds in real estate, mortgages, stocks, bonds, or any other type of investment, and may own real and personal property necessary for the advancement of the corporation.

### ARTICLE IV

The existence of the Corporation shall be perpetual and commence on September 28, 2019.

#### ARTICLE V

The maximum number of shares this Corporation is authorized to issue is Ten Thousand (10,000) shares of common stock having a par value of \$.01 per share, all of which shall be Common Shares. All Common Shares shall be identical with each other in every respect and the holders of Common Shares shall be entitled to one vote for each share on all matters on which shareholders have the right to vote.

#### ARTICLE VI

The initial street address of the Corporation's registered office is 6817 Southpoint Parkway, Ste. 2504, Jacksonville, FL 32216. The initial registered agent for the Corporation at that address is Robert J. Slama, Esquire.

### ARTICLE VII

directors may be increased from time to time, but in no event shall the number of Directors be less than one (1). Manaaex has Married

Name	Address
James Ryder Jan Atha	6580 A Croked Creek L St. Augusteine, FL 32095

# <u>ARTICLE VIII</u>

The name and address of the sole incorporator of the Corporation is:

Name	Address		
			مريسو
James Ryer Van Patten	6580A Crooked Creek Lane	250	اً اً دى
	St. Augustine, FL 32095		*
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			ેલ્લ્લ
		¢ P	; – 1
			1000

# ARTICLE IX

No shareholder of the Corporation may sell or transfer stock in the Corporation except to a person who is eligible to be a shareholder of the Corporation, and in compliance with any applicable provisions of the Corporation's bylaws or any shareholders agreement between and among the Corporation and its shareholders.

# ARTICLE X

The Corporation shall indemnify its directors, officers, employees, and agents to the fullest extent permitted by law so long as they are acting in their official capacity pursuant to the lawful authority granted to them by the Board of Directors, the laws of the State of Florida and the United States of America.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these articles of incorporation on June 14, 2018.

 $\Lambda$
Name: James Ryer Van Patten

# ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named to accept service of process for Jayden, Inc. at the place designated in the articles of incorporation, the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the obligations of that position pursuant to F.S. 607.0505, and will further comply with any other provisions of law made applicable to him as Registered Agent of the Corporation.

Name: Robert ana Esquire

Date: June 14, 2018

2019 OCT -4 PH 1: 10 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLA DASSEE, FL